ERRATA

Vol. 30, page	80	line 14* for B.M. 1925, 1044 read B.M. 93504
Vol. 31, page	825	line 6* for Saharova read Sakharova
Vol. 33, page	95	line 10 for sodion read sodian
Vol. 34, page	209	Table II: 1st entry, for 1920 read 100978
		2nd entry, for B.M. 1958, 24 read B.M. 1958, 284
		7th entry, for Kaso read Kasoite
		8th entry, for 195367 read 195867
	212	Table III, line 2 for 195367 read 195867
Vol. 35, page	220	For Para. read Pra.
	332	line 2* for open circles at height zero, filled circles at height
		one-half read filled circles at height zero, open circles at
		height one-half
	393	Title, for pryoxenes read pyroxenes
	510	Table I: 13th entry, for 5081 read 5081A
		19th entry, for 1920 read 100978
	838	For $d_{131 \text{ obs.}} = 2.5299 \ read \ d_{131 \text{ obs.}} = 2.6299$
	891	lines 27 and 28 for $CaSiO_3 47.5 \pm 1.4$, $MgSiO_3 42.5 \pm 1.3$, $FeSiO_3$
		10.0 ± 0.3 , read CaSiO ₃ 45.2 ± 1.4 , MgSiO ₃ 46.8 ± 1.3 , FeSiO ₃
		8.0 ± 0.3
	998	Table I , entry 5, for Tecomamine read Tecoma mine
	1128	Entry for Blanchardite, line 4, for Erondel read Frondel
	1152	line 1 for Schaureteite read Schaurteite
	1170	3rd and 4th entries under Ontario, for Mounteagle read Monteagle
	1180	lines 30 and 32, for Mounteagle read Monteagle
Vol. 36, page		Table II, 16th entry, for %Ni in meta read %Ni in metal
	372	Table II, first analysis, for 99.48 read 99.49
	775	line 8* for these on garnets read on these garnets
	790	last line for 1957 read 1967
	882	lines 17 and 18 For (Braithwaite and Ryback 1963; cf. Braith-
		waite and Greenland, 1963) read (Braithwaite and Greenland,

1963; cf. Braithwaite and Ryback, 1963) 917 lines 5 and 6 for Eifel, Switzerland *read* Eifel, Rhineland

* From bottom of page.